
From:

To:
CC:
Sent:
Subject:

Livingston, Sue </0=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=6C64F523E6FE40E4A883A5295030EC38-
SUE_LIVINGS>
Willy, Elizabeth; Russell, Daniel; Crowell, Heidi; Glenne, Gina; Drake, Madeline K; Hull, Josh 
Picco, Angela 
3/18/2020 2:57:12 PM
RE: [EXTERNAL] FW: Application of Confidence Intervals in Fisher Listing Determination

Geez. I totally missed the obvious date. Wonder what spawned this write-up.

Sue Livingston 
Fish and Wildlife Biologist 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Oregon Fish and Wildlife Office 
2600 SE 98th Ave., Suite 100 
Portland, OR 97266 
503-231-6908 
FAX 503-231-6195 
http://www.fws.qov/oreqonfwo/
Connect with us on Facebook

From: Willy, Elizabeth <elizabeth_willy@fws.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, March 17, 2020 2:32 PM
To: Livingston, Sue <sue_livingston@fws.gov>; Russell, Daniel <daniel_russell@fws.gov>; Crowell, Heidi 
<heidi_crowell@fws.gov>; Glenne, Gina <gina_glenne@fws.gov>; Drake, Madeline K 
<madeline_drake@fws.gov>; Hull, Josh <Josh_Hull@fws.gov>
Cc: Picco, Angela <Angela_Picco@fws.gov>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] FW: Application of Confidence Intervals in Fisher Listing Determination 

I'm assuming March 10, 2020 based on the heading, but it doesn't really give any more info.

Elizabeth Willy
Senior Wildlife Biologist
Klamath Falls Fish and Wildlife Office
US Fish and Wildlife Service
1936 California Ave
Klamath Falls, OR 97601
desk: 541-885-2525
cell: 541-891-2174
elizabeth willv@fws.gov

From: Livingston, Sue <sue livinqston@fws.qov>
Sent: Tuesday, March 17, 2020 2:30 PM
To: Willy, Elizabeth <elizabeth willv@fws.qov>: Russell, Daniel <daniel russell@fws.aov>: Crowell, Heidi 
<heidi crowell@fws.qov>: Glenne, Gina <qina qlenne@fws.qov>: Drake, Madeline K 
<madeline drake@fws.qov>: Hull, Josh <Josh Hull@fws.qov>
Cc: Picco, Angela <Anqela Picco@fws.qov>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] FW: Application of Confidence Intervals in Fisher Listing Determination

Does anybody know when this was done? I read through and it doesn’t seem to add much of anything, though at 
least it doesn’t hurt.



Sue Livingston 
Fish and Wildlife Biologist 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Oregon Fish and Wildlife Office 
2600 SE 98th Ave., Suite 100 
Portland, OR 97266 
503-231-6908 
FAX 503-231-6195 
http://www.fws.qov/oreqonfwo/
Connect with us on Facebook

From: Willy, Elizabeth <elizabeth willv@fws.qov>
Sent: Tuesday, March 17, 2020 2:26 PM
To: Russell, Daniel <daniel russell@fws.qov>: Crowell, Heidi <heidi crowell@fws.qov>: Livingston, Sue 
<sue livinqston@fws.qov>: Glenne, Gina <qina qlenne@fws.qov>: Drake, Madeline K 
<madeline drake@fws.qov>: Hull, Josh <Josh Hull@fws.qov>
Cc: Picco, Angela <Anqela Picco@fws.qov>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] FW: Application of Confidence Intervals in Fisher Listing Determination

add this to the new info spreadsheet I created for March 2020.

Elizabeth Willy
Senior Wildlife Biologist
Klamath Falls Fish and Wildlife Office
US Fish and Wildlife Service
1936 California Ave
Klamath Falls, OR 97601
desk: 541-885-2525
cell: 541-891-2174
elizabeth willy(a)fws.gov

From: Russell, Daniel <daniel russell@fws.qov>
Sent: Tuesday, March 17, 2020 1:48 PM
To: Crowell, Heidi <heidi crowell@fws.qov>: Livingston, Sue <sue livinqston@fws.qov>: Willy, Elizabeth 
<elizabeth willv@fws.qov>: Glenne, Gina <qina qlenne@fws.qov>: Drake, Madeline K 
<madeline drake@fws.qov>: Hull, Josh <Josh Hull@fws.qov>
Cc: Picco, Angela <Anqela Picco@fws.qov>
Subject: Fw: [EXTERNAL] FW: Application of Confidence Intervals in Fisher Listing Determination

Daniel Russell - Regional Classification Program Coordinator
California - Great Basin / Legacy Region 8
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
2800 Cottage Way, Room W-2606
Sacramento, CA 95825
Office (916) 978-6191
Cell (916) 335-9060

From: Senn, Michael J <michael senn@fws.qov>
Sent: Tuesday, March 17, 2020 1:42 PM
To: Picco, Angela <Anqela Picco@fws.qov>: Russell, Daniel <daniel russell@fws.qov>: Fris, Michael



<michael fris@fws.qov>: Norris, Jennifer <iennifer norris@fws.qov>: Ericson, Jenny <iennv ericson@fws.qov> 
Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] FW: Application of Confidence Intervals in Fisher Listing Determination

FYI please share with others as needed. Thanks

From: Lynch, James M. <iim.lvnch@klqates.com>
Sent: Tuesday, March 17, 2020 11:04 AM 
To: Senn, Michael J <michael senn@fws.qov>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] FW: Application of Confidence Intervals in Fisher Listing Determination

Attached is a recent publication that will be posted on the CAL Forestry webpage.

This electronic message contains information from the law firm of K&L Gates LLP. The contents may be privileged and confidential and are intended for the use 
of the intended addressee(s) only. If you are notan intended addressee, note that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the contents of this message 
is prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please contact me at iim.lvnch@klgates.com.-5


